7 Bid Submission Start Date & Time 24th December 2025, 17:00 Hrs. 

8 
Last Date and time of submission of 

Online Bids 
15th January 2026, 17:00 Hrs. CPP Portal 

9 Date and time of opening of Bids 16th January 2026, 12:00 Hrs. 

10 Earnest Money Deposit 
36000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand Only)  

(Refundable)  

11  Tender Fee Nil 

12 Tender Processing Fee Rs. 2000/- through online (Non-Refundable) 

12 
Last date of Receipt of Hard copy of 
Tender Document 

15th January 2026, 17:00 Hrs.. 

13 Bid Validity Period 180 days from the date of opening

[...]

Tender documents received in incomplete shape and required tender fee or beyond the 

stipulated period shall not be entertained under any circumstances. The authority reserves 

the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 36000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand Only) in the form of 

FDR/NEFT/Demand Draft/Account Pay Cheque, Fixed Deposit Receipt issued by any 

Nationalized Bank in favor of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, payable at 

Bangalore”. 

Bank Account Details of the Institute: